PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Boaz Mizrachi	12/19/2007	
Bruce A. Kahn	12/18/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11963836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)264-9119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 630-1131

Email: ddagg@smmalaw.com

Correspondent Name: McGuinness & Manaras LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Nagog Park Drive

Address Line 4: Acton, MASSACHUSETTS 01720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 260-157 CAM9-2007-0120

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Dagg Reg. No. 37,809

Total Attachments: 2

source=260-157-assignment#page1.tif source=260-157-assignment#page2.tif

4 \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020285 FRAME: 0799

. 70	Whereas, we
INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) Boaz Mizrachi of Yifisch 1a St. Haifa, Israel
	(2) Bruce A. Kahn of 4 Otsego Drive, Hudson Massachusetts, USA
	have invented certain improvements in
TITLE	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR BIASING SUGGESTED ROOMS AND/OR RESOURCE SEARCH RESULTS BASED ON USER BEHAVIOR RELATED TO RESCHEDULING AND/OR CANCELLING EXISTING RESERVATIONS
DATES THAT	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on
INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1) <u>/2//9</u> 2007, and (2)
business at the sald app Now thereforeal, assign, and invention priority result	NTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of Armonik, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in plication and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; one, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application on therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights or thing from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue
hereby agre	Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we se that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.
Signed and seal	led
	on <u>Dec 19-14</u> , 2007
CONST. MIXI SOLA	

Bruce A. Kahn

PATENT REEL: 020285 FRAME: 0800

W	hereas, we					
INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) Boaz Mizrachi	of Yiftach 1a St. Haifa, Israel		•		
(Ma)	(2) Bruce A. Kahn	of 4 Otsego Orive, Hudson Massachusetts, USA	ngga (19 ⁸⁰⁾ yang (1990) P	szerek al Gyár		
	have invented certain improveme	ints in				
TITLE	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR B RESULTS BASED ON USER BE EXISTING RESERVATIONS					
DATES THAT	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on					
INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1), 2007, and	(2) (Servingsalla, 2007)				
business at Ar the said applic Now therefore sell, assign, ar and invention to priority resulting any Letters Pa hereby agree t	FRNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHIN monk, New York 10504, (hereinafte ation and invention, and to any Unit for a valuable consideration, receiped transfer to IBM, its successors at herein disclosed for the United States from the filling of said United States tent granted upon the inventions set hat IBM may apply for foreign Lette with the United States and foreign a	or called IBM), desires to acquired States and foreign patents to the states and foreign patents to assigns, the entire right, title tes and foreign countries, and it is application, and we request to the forth in said application to IBM in Patent on said invention and	e the entire right, title and n be obtained therefor; Iged, we, the above name and interest in the said as n all foreign countries, and the Commissioner of Pate I, its successors and assign i we will execute all papers	interest in d, hereby pplication d all rights of ants to issue gns; and we		
Signed and sealed						
Boaz Mizrachi	A//	onon <i>December</i> 2 <i>(8</i>	, 2007 , 2007			
Bruge A. Kahn	de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della	10000000000000000000000000000000000000				

PATENT RECORDED: 12/23/2007 REEL: 020285 FRAME: 0801